The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN
                                                                             VRA_(X)D-10WR2 & VRB_(X)D-10WR2   A/1-2012   Page 1 of 6
VRA_(X)D-10WR2&
VRB_(X)D-10WR2 Series
10W，WIDE INPUT ISOLATED &
REGULATED DUAL/SINGLE OUTPUT
DIP PACKAGING, DC-DC CONVERTER
                Patent Protection RoHS

● Low ripple & noise
● Meet CISPR22/EN55022 CLASS A
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
VRB2405(X)D-10WR2
Product Series
Input Voltage
 Output Voltage
Package Style
Rated Power
No CTRL
APPLICATION
The VRA_(X)D-10WR2 & VRB_(X)D-10WR2 series
offer 10W of output, with 2:1 wide input voltage of
9-18VDC, 18-36VDC, 36-75VDC and features 1500VDC
isolation, output over voltage and short-circuit
protection.The products meet CISPR22/EN55022 CLASS
A. All models are particularly suited to industrial control,
electric power, instrumentation, tele-communications etc.
SELECTION GUIDE
Input
Voltage(VDC)
Output Current
(mA)
Input Current
(mA)(typ.) Model Number
Nominal
(Range) Max**
Output
Voltage
(VDC) Max. Min. @Max.
Load
@No
Load
Reflected
Ripple
Current
(mA,typ.)
Max.
Capacitive
Load(µF)
Efficiency
(%, typ.)
@Max. Load
*VRA1205(X)D-10WR2 ±5 ±1000 ±50 1016 680 82
*VRA1212(X)D-10WR2 ±12 ±416 ±21 969 220 86
*VRA1215(X)D-10WR2 ±15 ±333 ±16 958 100 87
*VRB1203(X)D-10WR2 3.3 2400 120 1082 2200 77
VRB1205(X)D-10WR2 5 2000 100 1016 2200 82
VRB1212(X)D-10WR2 12 833 42 969 470 86
VRB1215(X)D-10WR2 15 667 33 958 220 87
*VRB1224(X)D-10WR2
12
(9-18) 20
24 416 21 958
25
100 87
*VRA2405(X)D-10WR2 ±5 ±1000 ±50 508 680 82
*VRA2412(X)D-10WR2 ±12 ±416 ±21 484 330 86
VRA2415(X)D-10WR2 ±15 ±333 ±16 473 220 88
*VRB2403(X)D-10WR2 3.3 2400 120 541 2200 77
VRB2405(X)D-10WR2 5 2000 100 496 2200 84
VRB2412(X)D-10WR2 12 833 42 473 680 88
VRB2415(X)D-10WR2 15 667 33 463 330 90
*VRB2424(X)D-10WR2
24
(18-36) 40
24 416 21 473
12